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appropriately resolved:the: issues.raised.-in" the: 011 without going
to the time and expense:of hearings:and -litigationao Thétransfer:is
permit to Michael's Moving & Storage, Inc. is granted provisionally
and subjects the corporation to 'a12+month probation period. By
this action, the respondents are put on notice that this Commission
will not tolerate further violation of ourirulesuand :regulations.

In order!to:ensurerand:monitor:compliance;iwe require: detailed
monthly reports. We find, therefore, that the settlement lagreement:.

is reasonable}ﬂconeistenb;withathe:1awﬁ9ahdninnthe public. interest.
CIpupivibst s L adsd LA [osd0id ot
Findings of Fac s oGy badovnt a2d {Isda (828, 00I1-71)
1. Michae% A. Ixahn)cannindividua11doing;business as
ando i ¢ A FA: 2] 33 {
Michael's Movitdy and. %}?} oﬁ}?%ﬁé}JE &.?kaﬁhv}d goods carrier
under a permit issued by this Commission (Tr174 89@)3;
2. On Augusl;,i}15}994.,1511‘9[1@?‘})‘Ollf'oﬁf:‘m vﬁ;ﬂ}*age, Jne.
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: (,}\' ] [ 1A
(T-174,898). Micpael 8 hoyi é §,$§§k§gnfj{ggujl }aced this
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o nollsriges ol stoind ayeh yiIxi2
October 7 94.- YRR B ;
e . 19 il 2t fosdoe Jdisitog fepoiaivorg

3. On January 245 1995% the;Commission 1ssuedtth18 OII into
the operations and’ p:%cticés of, reép0pdedgyffbhdétermine whether
they had violated V&rlOUB sections of the PU Code and variocus

provisions of t e Hax m Rate flf £F 11V he t&an&fer application
Iy 1y sdtac T

has been held in abeyaﬁce pending thexOutcome of thls{
‘11 vd bDotachs bnn Bavorsgas
investigation. =7, c”l,ou A0 fopdn it Lstoldadog pa il

4. On June 19%11995,€the>Safetyzand Enforcement Division
filed a motion. for, ﬁdopti Pr%p%’ FL?¥i§€1 h?fér

.-_hn \u}

Settlement. bThe‘motiohrincluded an: attached>sett1ement agreement.
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5. The, seﬁtiepen  agrgenént 15/ ingon ﬁ?un;ﬁ ST
6. The settlement agreement»teSOIVesfall claims disputed by

v shiufonit fieds bas zaotlstogo atdricn

i1
.. the parties in’ th?ucﬂ§e‘:;3'**1m.n o6 ataislgron [{s Yo

Conclusions of Law Dis an,;£q=o:) {589 10 noftizacgeaih
T noiaginzo beytiimnas SIQ
1. Thejge{:j:}ement agr, eemen}: is Yea “S(?I! }) LN céhsistent with

the law, in the publlchinterest { and:'should be’ adopted
2'1¢ haditcasb zs ,;Uno. Tolxq s} paiiuvbh
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' to Michael A. Kahn, an individual. ord 1 P
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ipermit shalli betdssued: yo:Michaelds:Moving 103 Dol lqys
BN S -.i& St -. a‘ge { Inc. 4c ’ . ;A t’e,r ,(t?\f ,12 .anonth$' Faen e o
wada f"_t‘c’:"b‘g?in‘ oh thé‘f‘dggg" thie: Rgvachent-da ' « (208 BEI-7)
12 10 approveds andt adopted: by, thes Commissionisiigus toleasss
Sixty days before the expiration of the_ae, -
) ~ provisional permit, Michael's Moving & PR8I
ottt VIO s id Storage), [Inoi: may-apply for?a permanentsl 10

oo onhonseliold goods permit,,as described more .. . _
nsoies <n IENEENTIS, oo PEETLE 22, SSPEEINE MO0 ot o

aUOIIRY f::ins 3blvof) [ '-idj lo enoiijons 2uniipv lf)gjﬁ_fc',?-.' bed yodi
nitdeat 1 Cy. Michaell!s Moving & Stora ,‘Iqq,.shg 1 Co
A0 A8 Lgids ‘s‘ég‘g L 1é’§inontg gi‘o Ak i g‘ihw}iiéﬁ(% al‘ij 1o 2uoinivorq
begin on the>date>thisragreementsisic it hlod nscid and
approved and adopted by the Commission.
puring probation, Michael's Moving &
nobaivid Storage)ilsIndin shallil provide monthly: sauol o L »

.notrapidasvik

, jress, yreports to the Safety and | SR
R P S S N et i M s thent 70 5 oL
BT B Y P Icgmg%{gncédwithrCogmiésibn;regu%at10n9xand Lomaf iden

sha . pigned under penalty of perjury. ... |

: . -The, &aﬁhﬁr%y Gress’ ' repdbrts’ s ‘5111)9 bgygﬁe*>“* -

wed botuygeih on' the 15th ofieach month; for the:previousit .2
month's operations and shall include a list
of all complaints, acknowledgem&nt’and’ * &
disposition '6f each complaint, and alli 1o anoisulonod

i sa4ct.AnEeYmat op, réquired by Commission taryiff _
i dnadaigRes 4‘?1&%3”92“( 5) Hhd'*(16)" J»Tﬁ’é"&g{%}&“’ -k
- .fsha}1:alsd iincludé as listyofr.each BOVE odd i ,wsf of3
. during the prior month, as described more
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fuély in the attached settlement agreement;
an

Michael A. Kahn, Robert A. Kahn, and Julio
Estrella (respondents) shall pay a total
monetary payment of $1,500, payable in six
installments of $250. No interest shall
accrue on this amount. The respondents
shall pay quarterly fees pursuant to PU
Code § 5003.1 and the 25% penalty pursuant
to PU Code § 5007 in the amount of $37,500,

Within 15 days of the date this agreement
is approved and adopted, Michael's Moving &
Storage, Inc. shall provide the Safety and
Enforcement Division with a report on all
outstanding claims not settled or disposed
of as of the date of the séttlement

agreement.

This order is efféctive today.
Dated September 7, 1995, at Los Angeles, California.

DANIEL Wm. FESSLER
. President
P. GREGORY CONLON
JESSIEB J. KNIGHT, JR.
HENRY M. DUQUE
Commissioners

| GERTIFY THAY THIS DECISION
WAS APPROVED BY THE ABOVE
MMISSIONERS TODAY

Aoting £xecutiva Direotsr. -, .
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A LY WL
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APPENDIX A
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 BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILI?IES 15510 OF THE éTX%E’6F‘EKLIFORNIA
. Y 05 eneLILTIGHE0 0 YIO) nor2spliasval pal3ludisend

«;.‘j‘:-r.-:z'.){'l nxs- 6Elfos132d Oxfub 1T =0 SR S 4
Invest ?atno .on the Commi s’sion's own
“mébt b UIhed tHE "6pekdtidhs dHd o 11O
practices of Michael A. Kahn, .
. an, individua) doing business as -) 1.95-01-022
Mf Hhét's TOVING AND -STORAGE £ 'dnd’ of f1el)ic(FiYed ! aahuafy 24, 1995)~
hxsimanagingfemgloyees.paobern A RaN Labod aatsifiau
and Julio Est:re_U 2 , . .

ﬁes ﬁden‘té‘. A r0Yocy ralran SRS by

aioR ,IL’{I\X A fordoiM Yo
zf .apnFoeldl bas prriveoMd

L J

L2ofisvenn dore potrieaschis fazanic oD
tnirfu' 1 <3 Yo [.€002 fnofzos2 bodslolv ninsbicgesf yordiardd ¢
bozod zeol yixsiisup STI IQN :FOR:SE Aobtgiliz
feer

sy o2 10 HuaHVOL DALIRIONO 2201D 2 INfEIRT ;aa"

ot fdug Tﬁislstipulacion-fortSettlemenbn!89§§lemeqsuaggeemgnt or
v 1l:pgreement) qidcentered intosby: angi;};er{g(eenu,t:heQ§§§§§yband
“tEnforceméntiDivisiontiofrthe-CalifaorpiazPublic Utilities
Commission (Safety & Enforcement), Michael 3., Kahn,.an individual
doing business as Michael's Moving and Storage, and Robert A Kahn
. srafd?JuliorEstrella;imanaging: employees:: .of- Ms.qhgg}js Moving and
- SEorEge:ands owners: and{President;sVige _P.rggiggpgi respectively” of
Michael's Moving & Storage-Ing:s:iThe effective date of this
Agreement shall be the date of its approval and adoption by the
California Publioc;Utiltities; Copission 1(Comm1ssion)d any
Leser0dl A paived wilesdniM cf Jinisg yolriso shiop hblodsavod
. fizhizsther Commission! z'egulates> hous_eho;d goods;carriers;pursyant
to its authority.under:Division-2; .S_e_;::t_l.prm_s\:_$_;.~q1) to; 4_53359‘; of. ,She
Public Utilities Code. Michael A. Kahn, an individual doing
sildpusinéss-asMichdel's Moving and:Storage: cpnductSv such;operations
under a household _goods carrier: permit, (Tr174,898). - g&ichae}d
Moving (& Storage, <Inc~sidoing buginess. as: Michael's, MQV;ng and
1o Storage,has:made tapplication tcbrtjle,gqngn}“ssiqn”_ Qr ,a hopsehold
Insnyods carrier:permit., s Robert:A . Kahn is president .a quo_twnﬁﬁ of
26 51> peydentirof fthe: :shares “of: d:he ‘coxporation,: and tho }:strella

2til3 35t Vide ‘President rdnd-owner..Qf..49,percent; 0 o f: Lt)}%ﬁhi‘i?i “pf,, the

- _coYporationod 20i3iii3U oi{dud sinxolilsed sy :536 Jaem59%DA
Lﬁubxvzonz as ..nrir,}i A Iasr{oz!i viotaivid :3,10..,3f10‘r;3 ons Yislse -
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[YRSC I ) JURT L |

&

ety ,951 Jarmary 24, 1995, the Commission {ssued an Order

Siane A o Slore “"OJ 241t IJIiY f)lt' WU 3HT,
Instituting Invest gation (OI into the operations ‘and } rayzlces
of Michael A. Kahn, Roiert A. xahn. Julio Bstrella. and Michael's

Moving and Storage. e ‘OIT ‘sought !\?Q) d‘?t Q?‘J fjf ﬁ \i(‘l‘zg'
. ( . ey A .[‘Ln'),{'! 30 ""‘H:")h.((!

SEO-L0-20.12 et e
sect | pids HRGEREX. Respondents, vigTatdd SEeE i 13y 8 kild pltlic

Utilities Code By ‘conducting operations: as:a household
goods carrier before a permit was 1 &dded: by EHe MU biin
. Commission authorizing such operations.ﬁ_,_m_m o

2. Hheth'e.r Respondents violated Section 5003.1 of the Public
Utilitied COALIBY2EALTIHGIES Yemit quarterly fees based
on carrierx's gross operating revenué for the year 1993.

*o 3“§'?‘—‘ﬁﬁ'e‘éhéi“3ﬁééﬁ6ﬁ&ént’:'g‘IViélatédiséchiéns5097:ofefhe Public
baeygii1l€eiedrcodecbyFallingftosrémitithe>25ipércentpenalty
2281 381 ingidritIf6és 1 bdséd onTeakriert sioperating -revenue

Y

favbivibal ”for"éhé yéar 1993 ({dnoeaseoInd 3 yvIedsd) nolmsiono)

2 A Jueded bns ,ops1028 bas voiveX a'losdoil zs aseniaord Lriob
Buss “ﬁ'VCHhéEﬁai RESpdAdénts violated:Section’ 5139:0f>theiPublic
o Nlevidoogeilitiesicadé byifailingt to:dbserver certain-provisions
213 Iqpothe Cékmiaslon'éTMaximums Rate: Taxiffi 4+ o' {sadoin
a2y yvd noidgobs bas I[svortqus z1i 3o s3eb a1 od {isde Inorssiph
The OT1>3135 held infabéyance:thet? isstance{of arnewr:isd
household goods' carrier permit to Michaél's Moving & Storage,
HOFRRIEY g AL Kahino Presidéntvand: Julio: Estrella, Vice»President,

nes;
Qg { 3
ﬁen’di WY thHe! ot Chrie oI the investigatory.proceedingirs =23i o3
pitroh faubivibat s \ndsid (A fasdsiv (eboD 29830130 >ildug

Y YTHE PARTIES  TO* THIS' PROCBEDING néW .pending:before: the. Pyblic

2 yt1ritits Colifisyion) dediring to- avoid«the lexpenseyl 5 xshay
PAR ARV SndE s il diceyya syl asteridantire linigavion ¢ ofi-the
Df‘i"“ $4' fin "dispUte Wetwdem then, (have :agreed supon:a:Settlement of
10 cREsdids FLidéd =ih “theO1T and submit .thissSettlement Agreement
RN E"ﬂ'e fﬁuﬁlié“Utllitié‘s“’Coiﬂﬁlss:.ori‘CEorv*approval *and ;adopl:;.orL as
5t s 1nal"{dié15'osi€io*n"df4!thé‘ ‘mitters «here.tn.*na'rhe .partiess to this
.Agreement are: the california Public Utilities Cotmnl,ssio;lfﬁm
Michael, A. Kahn, an indvndual

s leNda
s

- N (

Safety and Enforcement D;\g151on,

152
t
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doingagﬁsingggxag'Miéhael-siuogingcandss;oragq:angbgrt A. Kahn,
. managliig éfplbyes of iMichaellssMoving and storagerang President
. Dt4Rd -SETpeflént . Swher ofcMichael tsiMoving.(&:StQrage,Ipc. ¢ and
vrguliétRstRellay: managing remployesd of:Mighaslss Meving and Storage
codridevicébprddidénysdnd 49iperceny ownexsofnMichagl ' g: Moving &
B Sdﬁ{a‘gég;’}rfégi‘xo;f;s;m InenstTisg 1ol (!-’.).’Et]x??}iiii’.li? sif1 Yo
ads Drssxa (Loal Lopsi0ld 3 paivod a2t londnid

TO 193
ol o pplerder” €0 éffectuate al Settlement; of: thig; matter before
{ hevebiilEs1ohic MichagL AL Kahnio Robexrt A Kahn,, Julio Estrella
and MieHael 7371 MOVing & storageinIncy; shall: not, coptgst the above
alleg‘é'i:’idifé?-j‘:“')iIqqr’ fdovs lo 2mi3 od3 38 [fade ,.onl ~
ot azoeniti 2lf Z‘Q aonebive obivorq ,yi3izodius Jnosasriog
it 1oilﬁﬁanﬁ§hgpoag;tin)cdnsidérationxforsQhﬁ:mﬁ!!ﬁl,PromiSés set
e e ot he¥éin,ofthe parties agree:as follows qloiaa.i:r-z:c;t)
Inoiniilve aazeszaoyg It Jed3 bs1ntizacTob Eﬁﬁvﬂhsbiquﬁ
anorvoest Isinneniy bns ydiypolini (wrilids ,spbolwond
o atdiiv aoiviss ofdt 701 -AGREEMENT [ idiencgasy his

gwideniiags 23D o sgona
JODE

-

. © =2 Uirfie  ReguesESfoRiRévocation: iMichael AvsKahn,an ipdividual,
winb el "f"?ré'&\'iéété»{tﬁétx’fhié‘v:hc.uéeholi:lr_go‘ods-»..car;'j.eg permit
. 95(T¥f74?898iﬁbéﬂreﬁoked;qoncurrentgwigh the;grant of a
3 vaivpgusenald-gdods-éartier permit to.Michaells Moving &
bns coscgraphge) [ThcijlasCaliforniaztorporation oy
* Lenoi1tbhod
2. Grant_of Provisional Household Goods Carrier Authority.
2' fastinoigobat? AloKahnii Présidentsand majoxity stockholder in
Itonsuy Drrgiehaelrs ﬁévingc&IStorggeyjinc;3n§ndgJulio Estrella,
vidinen yikat prdsidentandiininority»stockholder in Michael's
e3f 1o \Y1¥sVing ‘& Stbrage,rInot b request: thak the Ccommission
srit “@?éhﬁigfpfbVisibhhl?HOUéeholdugoodgygarrier permit to
Michael's Moving: & Storage;yInasA:forra term of twelve
months, which shall begin on the date this Agreement is
24i o1l JyproVed andiadopted by, the Commission. Sixty days
. pefSYe the expiration6f .thextwelve-month provisional
household goods carrier permit, Michael's Moving &
bns J”ﬁﬂ&ﬁﬁﬁigpﬁlﬁd.ﬁﬁﬁy?makeiappLicatiént§¢ the Commission for

b 3
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ne¥ LA 333 pdymanéntchbubeholdigoods  darrier permitsioThe paioh
Jnabrestd Zpa)ieatidn for permatient fauthority need(got Eﬁi;ﬁnﬁ:n
bk 3. ogécompaniddrbyithefee (required:-bysP.U. ;Gode Seqt. £5136.
w1032 bias phavpirattoriofithe Safety-and-Epforgemeant.Division may,
* winivel §y' thelevéntoofrany procedural delay.in;theidispesition
of the application for permanent authority,filed.by;o
Michael's Moving & Storage, Inc., extend the term of
2103ed 19 te provisionals authority granted: by the, Compigsion for
sllotied oyfideevel- tine 152 netessary foripermanent,authority.to be
evods aidd 3gyEfFed o The Applicantan Michael's; Moving: &, SEOrage.,
Inc., shall, at the time of such application, for,.:is
permanent authority, provide evidence of its fitness to
do2 esalrotq gydyare "4 & Householdgoods: carriexrsufficients for the
Comnission (finding pursuant :to P.U. Gode Sect.; 5135, that
applicant has demonstrated that it possesses sufficient
knowledge, ability, integrity and financial resources
and responsibilit?ltd&perfofm the service within the
scope of its application.

Cinubivitsy! nprobitiond [Michasl'srMovingv&sStoxage,,Ing. shall serve
Jinxeg tQélve:}r,ohch;;pi'éba’bion‘iWhiQh:§h§11313§9£’-3~1—°n the date
s o rnstuehid Agieedentsisrapproved-and:adoptediby;the
3 vnivol cobkiniéaidn?? During probationicMichaelis: Moving &
StoragéjsIngicisnsubjeetstosthe folloying terms and
conditions: :
St uA 1951360 2boed blodocuol (snoizivetrd 1o Jasid .S
ni yebiodArgaye 'W’xiaDuringiproha.tj-ébi;ﬁiChaelis
slioried o ful Moving &1StorageiInc.pshall prepare:and present
Iosdoil ni Yo whé Safety: and: Enforcement- Division monthly
notes = 30 kepotts)z signéd. under, pgnalxy ,Qfg pexjury, of its
03 2imisg Isirirgompliandel withiComnigsion-gesularidng. The
svlswd 1o 17183 5 gorithly.repoxrts-shally include b'Ies‘n’o‘;
i snenosupA eids o3sb ed3 no nipsd {Isde doifdw ,zdinoen
aysb yixi2 .p(1)éarlist oft all icomplaings, ’n’ﬁﬁ.e}}(;euq, from its
Isnolzivouq dinon-s\dustomers "during (the:priQr “Lodnvth‘-'j :
_ | 3 pniveM 2'lesdolM . Jirisg xsiviso =boop blodezued :
101 noteainriod orf3 (2) ra !desdriptionof \the acknowledgement and

&
e

-
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oai Lopaxodz 3 pnand: settlement of.each cemplaint,jncluding
~anyuh, 2 the dates of:acknowledgement: and; disposition
(in 510 210407T 5 ngp.or;sebtlement)JjunduallhiDERKQBE§Q§if%ﬂ“é??ﬂ;bY
2td2 1o si3rbh Cofemission ‘_t:.arif.ia;ﬂhx, 4, Item 92, (%) and (16) H

vk AN

'
N BRI 15

vetnielqoos paiwolfol o83 paibufonit | JaosaosipA
(3) a list of each move during the prior month,
including name of customer.,date Qf move, date
and amount of estimate :(if .any);,date of
Agreement for Service and;Shippipg Order and
Freight Bill, amount. of Not  to Exceed Price on
Agreement for Service:.and;Shipping Order and
Freight Bill, amount of -final chayge paid by
Jtogsr mid Fsd3 zosrcustodleryidaterand; amount:ognqhgpgg.gggggﬂfor
bosrupot notderrotnigéivicéu(ifiany)d 2nislo vuibas3dsivo [Is no
{31) EBan {21} S€ moa3 & XAM 32ias3 e‘noiaéinmoﬁ arfd yd
The report shall be due on the 15th of each month
feo1t and3 aforcthe :previouscmonthsii:operations. :nThe first
sasuasura reportishallibe duesghe mopths o;lowingntheﬁiJu<
. scommissfionts adoption of;this Agreemept.., ﬂicgqel'
Moving & Storage, Inc. shall continue to provide
sand LA ferdoiMthese, reportsountil cbmpletionvggﬁpggbation.
2 id3 3243 ssups L orE1o32 bhis paived etfasdolM ss zoanltand 9110b
snriaqi Ménetary: PaymentisoMichael;A.:Kahn,:Robgrt;A, Kzhn,and
Julio=Est¥e114’ agree: to: pays4astotal monetary paymentigjn§“u 500
Michael A. Kahn, Robert A. Kahn and Julio Estrella agree to pay
Zignistamduntsdn six:installmepts;as; followss; The; first;;
. indtallment: of i$250: shalli be! due:.on or;before; th,eif}rsl;J
months féllowing:: the'.Commission:.adoption; of; the, Agreement..
22 rghaining installments -shal)ibe,due; on Ko} 3 befqre the, first gf'
each subseqzuent'month for«the) next .£ive months, ., Eacl

n- rhe:amotunk’ of. $38%0-.., ; Mo, ié;;:<_ ic
payéblevwiuhcrespect .to: the: Settlﬁment‘amgppgApﬁisghdbui :ﬁj
Michael A. Kahn, Robert A. Kahn and Julio Estrella further agree-
to pay quarterly fees pursuant to P.U. Code Sect. 5003.1 and the

“Qs‘ﬁérdenu«penalty pursuant - to P VUdg QQQ%‘SQQt(n§Q 7;01;,the amount
of $374500i20390 A310l Ioe sisbh odi o JasmssipA some 1382

T cS‘IUJSIIQia Y IJDSQEB'I .
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“"'ff"s‘.{"“but:'bt‘ailaih@cla‘ims’.o Michael’s Moving & Storage, Inc.
é’éi‘é'" 1R 157dayd o thig date ittdignsi this Agreement, to
ir?){/idé" EHE SAFety ahd EnfoYcemant  Division with a report on all
{”ldl o3 Hot' seteled orf didposed of ‘as ‘of 'theé» date of this
Agreement, including the following complaints;
vilznos goltg o241 ontiteb sven doee Yo 30i{ 5 (£)
Sebosvaey gaiY Rent a0 Yo oarg patbulont
Io ejl‘ével'?ﬁ':'lg‘{,{iﬁiiami Jes o Jnud tA bas
Fas 12b30 R‘gd?jtg‘f’é"'nﬁ‘é'f ADIVING 1OT HISTINVIPA
a0 91T bropy) 11 ‘Vin‘Boxtell's | [iid 3dnioyd
s 18530 Jérféﬁ*’ffsdé]@'”“” 52 1o} AnatiasupA
wi Dieq 2gy£e Abbdce 1o savons ([1id Fdpiowd
TMichiel 86U ngd c& “stoxagé prIndrtfurthercagrees that the report
on all outstanding claims wfllﬁiﬁcludezallﬂinformation required
by the Commission's tariff MAX 4, Item 92 (15) and (16).
fdxnos fdoss io dJ2f odd no oub od Ilsdz sroqgor adl
3exilgoiTyd cH4a1767M69iNg T4 1Storagéy=Inclagreds that immediately
upon tHet@émn{dsiofi?adopt {dn20f tHis(Séttlement Agreement it will
’ffﬁéﬁf—‘{'i‘i’ conPlifnce with?the teims-of the>Agréement.
abxtvorg oF suntrans [fade (ond (spauyedd 3 orived
13135k EHadl '8 Moving> & Stéragejrince,sandiMichael ‘A. Kahn,
doing business as Michael's Moving and Storage, agree that this
ErgetfldmefitIAgTedmentsis Antendedionly:to; résolvesthe instant ’
-003ghiatary attariaffecting: 1t7thatsis>before; the: Commission:
Y& ©3 20ups sifoeried oiful bhns aded A 37edod ndsd A (soidniM
Thdpatriés agree’ jointly: by: ékéecuting: and:isubmitting;this
=44t efEnt] Ayreenient> Ehat .thedYeliéfi requested herein:is;just,
ifgir,iﬁﬁBBTE%%ohéblé‘aﬁdfihﬂtheTphblicrihtetespibanditha&jkhﬁ
Taris? Ake™ bindindy When ‘approvedi by’ the .Commission;: The;parties
respectfﬁlly relif&st that thet Cofmissionhizadoptifindings: and;s
Conc )T ENY e Vo HE WirhitheSertlemenet dyrzement-and. that
the inélanﬁ’ﬁYb Eediilg -be termirated' upon sugh-oxder: ofithe.q
soxno i kEion s {is2123 01 Lyl bas ndsX A sisodosl ,ndsX LA rssﬁqiﬂ
i3 bne [.£002 .3092 sbnd .U.9 o2 Inevziug 299l lenjxsup ¥6q o
Inuons ad *Ili"wf’l’thSS WHEREOF,) the ‘parties:hereto: have c,eXeQU.tﬁ,d; this
Settlement Agreement on the date set forth oppositeiqhegg lo

respective signatures.




A.95-01-022

"APPENDIX A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this
Settlement Agreement on the date set forth opposite their

respective signatures.

S

cfofo

6_/2{: /%/‘

Dated:

‘Dated: %«.L /S /qﬂb“’

Michael’s Moving and Storage

Michael%
Byt

7‘r
Michael A. Kahn,

Ownerx, Michael's Moving and
Storage

Hichael;% rage, Inc.

Robert A, Kahn, President

ulio Est¥ella, Vice Président
Michael's Moving & Storage,Inc.

STAFF OF. THE CALIFORNIA PUBLIC
UTILITIES COMMISSION

. .

8y
WILLIAM R. SCHULTE
Director of Safety and
Enforcement Division

7

- (END OF APPENDIX A)




